

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 4587	TITLE: Civic Center Elevator Modernization	COST: \$65,266.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification	ANNUAL CONTRACT <input type="checkbox"/> ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT <input type="checkbox"/>	ONE TIME PURCHASE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
NOTES		
<p>Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for the modernization of the Civic Center elevator to Oracle Elevator Company in the amount of \$65,266.00.</p> <p>The original contract was for the modernization of the west elevator at the Civic Center. This modification is needed to complete the modernization and repairs to the west elevator at the Civic Center.</p> <p>The original contract was approved by Council on September 29, 2016 in the amount of \$33,622.00.</p> <p>Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for Civic Center elevator modernization with Oracle Elevator Company in the amount of \$65,266.00.</p>		